
9° Memorial Otello Bisi 
 

Reggio Emilia ­ 01/05/2017 
 
 
Nage No Kata ­ A 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

COLLINI MAURO ­ RONDININI TOMMASO EMI  141 144 134 136 136 412 1 

MARTINI MATTEO ­ GAINELLI ALBERTO VEN  136 137 128 133 132 403 2 

STEFANEL GINO GIANMARCO ­ CUGINI ALESSANDRO FVG  127 126 124 113 122 369 3 

BENZI MARCO ­ PANGOLINO DIEGO PIE  118 111 98 109 113 331 4 

Nage No Kata ­ B          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

CESANA STEFANO ­ CAMPANELLA TOMMASO LOM  138 134 132 133 131 403 1 

RIZZO EDOARDO ­ RIZZO LUIGI CAM  134 135 129 131 130 398 2 

RIZZETTO ANDREA ­ DRIGO TOMMASO VEN  120 125 113 114 117 355 3 

GAMBINI CESARE ­ LAGHI GIACOMO TOS  97 102 96 99 99 295 4 

Nage No Kata ­ F          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

COLLINI MAURO ­ RONDININI TOMMASO EMI  141 144 135 136 135 413 1 

CESANA STEFANO ­ CAMPANELLA TOMMASO LOM  134 134 133 134 136 405 2 

RIZZO EDOARDO ­ RIZZO LUIGI CAM  135 135 130 133 136 404 3 

MARTINI MATTEO ­ GAINELLI ALBERTO VEN  135 132 131 134 133 400 4 

STEFANEL GINO GIANMARCO ­ CUGINI ALESSANDRO FVG  128 124 122 119 116 366 5 

RIZZETTO ANDREA ­ DRIGO TOMMASO VEN  121 128 114 118 111 355 6 



Katame No Kata ­ A 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

FREGNAN ANDREA ­ MOREGOLA STEFANO VEN  133 137 134 137 135 406 1 

CESTER MASSIMO ­ MAURI DAVIDE FVG  127 135 131 131 132 394 2 

DORIGO PAOLO ­ DORIGO MATTEO PIE  130 125 128 129 127 381 3 

FELLETTI ROBERTO ­ CIOCHETTI CARLO PIE  123 123 128 127 125 378 4 

FRANCO LUNA ­ DE BORTOLI CHIARA FVG  114 117 130 129 127 374 5 

VINCIARELLI ARIANNA ­ ZAMPERINI ALESSIA TOS  98 101 111 112 108 318 6 

Katame No Kata ­ B          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

SELLA VALTER ­ RIZZI SERGIO PIE  139 136 132 131 133 401 1 

ANCONA EUGENIO ­ ANCONA ERMANNO VEN  132 132 131 130 129 396 2 

SGARZI LUCIANO ­ LONGO LORENZETTO FRANCESCO VEN  131 131 130 127 131 391 3 

CHIARA MICHAEL ­ CORVETTI MARCO LOM  125 126 127 126 123 377 4 

VENCHIARUTTI GLORIA ­ TIEPPO GIANLUCA FVG  118 119 121 118 114 354 5 

RAMBALDI ROBERTO ­ PISELLI LUCA EMI  113 112 119 118 114 347 6 

Katame No Kata ­ F          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

FREGNAN ANDREA ­ MOREGOLA STEFANO VEN  139 138 136 140 139 415 1 

CESTER MASSIMO ­ MAURI DAVIDE FVG  133 137 133 133 134 402 2 

SELLA VALTER ­ RIZZI SERGIO PIE  139 134 132 130 129 397 3 

SGARZI LUCIANO ­ LONGO LORENZETTO FRANCESCO VEN  133 133 133 127 129 395 4 

ANCONA EUGENIO ­ ANCONA ERMANNO VEN  131 130 128 125 126 384 5 

DORIGO PAOLO ­ DORIGO MATTEO PIE  136 126 125 125 126 381 6 



Kime No Kata ­ F 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

GIANI CONTINI ANDREA ­ AMOROSI CESARE EMI  171 180 183 176 172 532 1 

TOMMASI ENRICO ­ GAINELLI GIULIO VEN  173 173 177 167 168 515 2 

GUERRISI GIUSEPPE ­ POZZI ARIANNA LOM  166 175 171 170 159 504 3 

VALLE CARLO ­ DUGUET PIERO PIE  150 161 156 153 141 456 4 

CAVECCHIA LUCA ­ PASQUINUZZI OMAR TOS  159 156 150 154 135 454 5 

MENEGOLLI MAURO ­ CAVAZZOLA PIERANGELO VEN  129 138 137 147 131 410 6 



Ju No Kata ­ A 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

BUGO LAURA ­ CHECCHI CARLOTTA EMI  139 133 136 140 136 412 1 

CALUGI MARCO ­ CALUGI MARTINA TOS  131 133 132 136 129 398 2 

BORGIA FRANCESCO ­ PERATTI ALESSIO LOM  128 126 127 126 119 374 3 

FRANZINA CARLOTTA ­ FRANZINA CAMILLA VEN  129 125 125 125 124 372 4 

TOLLARDO STELLA ­ RORATO BHAGAWATHIYA VEN  108 119 120 117 109 347 5 

Ju No Kata ­ B          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

TARABELLI GIOVANNI ­ TARABELLI ANGELICA TRE  137 133 135 139 133 408 1 

ENRIORE GIOVANNI ­ MANDRACCI ALICE PIE  134 138 131 135 127 401 2 

ZANABONI ASIA ­ CALANDRO NICOLA LOM  117 118 117 112 102 344 3 

BOZZA CATERINA ­ ZONTA GIULIA VEN  59 57 57 56 53 169 4 

Ju No Kata ­ F          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

BUGO LAURA ­ CHECCHI CARLOTTA EMI  140 135 138 138 138 412 1 

TARABELLI GIOVANNI ­ TARABELLI ANGELICA TRE  138 135 135 136 136 409 2 

CALUGI MARCO ­ CALUGI MARTINA TOS  134 134 134 134 133 403 3 

ENRIORE GIOVANNI ­ MANDRACCI ALICE PIE  131 137 132 135 132 403 4 

BORGIA FRANCESCO ­ PERATTI ALESSIO LOM  128 129 130 128 127 385 5 

ZANABONI ASIA ­ CALANDRO NICOLA LOM  99 116 118 115 116 346 6 



Koshiki No Kata ­ F 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

AMOROSI CESARE ­ COLLINI MAURO EMI  163 162 176 172 178 512 1 

RIZZI SERGIO ­ SELLA VALTER PIE  159 156 171 155 168 483 2 

MAGRO NICOLA ­ CALUGI MARCO TOS  147 153 169 163 169 479 3 

POLVERINI PAOLO ­ BENZI MARCO PIE  143 141 165 158 174 464 4 



Kodokan Goshin Jutsu ­ A 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

VOLPI UBALDO ­ CALDERINI MAURIZIO LAZ  185 199 186 189 199 569 1 

DOTTA MARCO ­ DURIGON MARCO VEN  178 191 179 180 177 545 2 

PECORAI LAURA ­ CACCHIANI SILVIA TOS  169 151 171 174 167 504 3 

RIVA VALERIANO ­ PENNA ANTONIO LOM  151 159 163 157 145 462 4 

SILVAGNI GIANCARLO ­ VISANI MATTEO EMI  144 130 157 145 138 430 5 

Kodokan Goshin Jutsu ­ B          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

DALLA VALENTINA GIANLUCA ­ CAPPARELLA MICHELE VEN  177 194 189 181 186 555 1 

BAZZONI GIULIA ­ SARTORI DAVIDE VEN  169 189 181 177 174 533 2 

POLVERINI PAOLO ­ LA GAMBA MAURIZIO PIE  154 170 166 169 161 488 3 

TOSTI LAURA ­ ANGELINI LEONARDO TOS  139 142 164 163 156 457 4 

Kodokan Goshin Jutsu ­ F          
         

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

VOLPI UBALDO ­ CALDERINI MAURIZIO LAZ  187 187 188 201 188 568 1 

DOTTA MARCO ­ DURIGON MARCO VEN  178 184 180 197 171 546 2 

DALLA VALENTINA GIANLUCA ­ CAPPARELLA MICHELE VEN  183 186 178 161 173 535 3 

BAZZONI GIULIA ­ SARTORI DAVIDE VEN  177 177 177 159 166 517 4 

PECORAI LAURA ­ CACCHIANI SILVIA TOS  163 172 172 150 158 491 5 

POLVERINI PAOLO ­ LA GAMBA MAURIZIO PIE  154 159 164 133 151 463 6 



Itsuzu No Kata ­ F 
 

judokas country 1 2 3 4 5 tot place 

COLLINI MAURO ­ RONDININI TOMMASO EMI  52 54 56 59 52 166 1 

RIZZI SERGIO ­ SELLA VALTER PIE  55 53 55 54 55 161 2 

MURGOLO ELENA ­ BRACCIOFORTE SALVATORE LOM  48 51 54 55 48 155 3 


